
General $1,317,016

Capital Outlay $1,033,111

Special Education $1,229,939

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.473

Owner Occupied $3.296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.821

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.129

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,307,250

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,307,250Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $294,939,070

Owner Occupied $94,740,462

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $35,649,736

Total $425,329,268

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

8.9

13.8%

27.9

$42,695Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 244.549

9-12 89.699

249.868

94.517

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 365.614 377.012

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 374

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 4

District Dropout Rate 1.4%

% Special Needs Students* 14.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 28.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.1%

14

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 207

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 342

Educational Funds $9,500

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 28.17

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 343.70

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

8

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
53

2019-2020 Profile of Viborg-Hurley School District 60-6

Home County: Turner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 31.366 32.627

203 W Park Ave, Viborg, SD  57070

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $55,668

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,508,544

PK Instruction $64,434

Adult Instruction $0

$320,534

$10,539

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $851

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $151,145

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,730,689

County $27,914

State $1,370,928

Federal $138,501

Total $3,268,033

$994,545

$385

$0

$0

$704,315

$352

$0

$15,385

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$994,930 $720,052 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$47,877

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$213,987

$397,256

$118,208

$0

$24,983

$1,300

$271,418

$0

$0

$0

$71,619

$15,285

$128,035

$608

$21,307

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$50,756

$17,999

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$106,548 $0 $0 $0

$0 $152,779 $0 $0

$381,551 $130,752 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,297,746

$48,249

$0

$143,700

$265,224

$57,693

$0

$98,584

$69,778

$0

$41,133

$0

$0

$105,819

$386,710

$15,390

$0

$46,571

$89,986

$35,457

$0

$13,398

$6,380

$0

$6,033

$0

$0

$15,918

$81,180

$10,539

$0

$134,094

$21,932

$5,812

$0

$317,066

$5,575

$166,934

$200

$0

$0

$11,670

$77,649

$795

$0

$38,853

$10,863

$789

$0

$76,068

$17,751

$4,588

$214

$0

$0

$27,869

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$152,779

$7,187

$271,418

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$3,791

$0

$0

$3,787

$11,159

$6,797

$0

$0

$40,031

$5,826

$297

$851

$71,619

$5,155

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Viborg-Hurley School District 60-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$180,623 $177,349

$2,942,524 $686,135 $481,023 $0Total Expenditures

$2,127,926 $615,843 $755,001 $255,440 $431,384 $149,313


