as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Viborg-Hurley School District 60-6

203 W Park Ave, Viborg, SD 57070

Home County: Turner Area in Square Miles: 207

Student Data

374
342
343.70
4
28.17
53
14.2%
28.4%
1.4%
97.1%
13.4
14

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$42,695
Avg Years of Experience	8.9
% with Advanced Degrees	13.8%
Certified Instructional Staff	27.9
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	8

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$55,668

Enrollment Data

	rage Daily rendance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	31.366	32.627
KG-8	244.549	249.868
9-12	89.699	94.517
Total	365.614	377.012

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,500

State Aid Funding

\$1,307,250
\$0
\$0
\$0
\$1,307,250

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$425,329,268
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$35,649,736
Owner Occupied	\$94,740,462
Agricultural	\$294,939,070

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,317,016
Capital Outlay	\$1,033,111
Special Education	\$1,229,939
Impact Aid	\$0

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.473
Owner Occupied	\$3.296
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.821
Special Education	\$1.616
Capital Outlay	\$2.129
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,730,689	\$994,545	\$704,315	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$27,914	\$385	\$352	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,370,928	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$138,501	\$0	\$15,385	\$0	Food Service	\$180,623	\$177,349
Total	\$3,268,033	\$994,930	\$720,052	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$50,756	\$47,877

Expenditure by Fund

_				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,508,544	\$17,999	\$320,534	\$0
PK Instruction	\$64,434	\$0	\$10,539	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$213,987	\$24,983	\$128,035	\$0
Administration Services	\$397,256	\$1,300	\$608	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$106,548	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$152,779	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$381,551	\$130,752	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$118,208	\$271,418	\$21,307	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$851	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$71,619	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$151,145	\$15,285	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,942,524	\$686,135	\$481,023	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,297,746	\$386,710	\$81,180	\$77,649	\$0	\$3,791
PK Instruction	\$48,249	\$15,390	\$10,539	\$795	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$143,700	\$46,571	\$134,094	\$38,853	\$0	\$3,787
Administration Services	\$265,224	\$89,986	\$21,932	\$10,863	\$0	\$11,159
Fiscal Services	\$57,693	\$35,457	\$5,812	\$789	\$0	\$6,797
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$152,779	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$98,584	\$13,398	\$317,066	\$76,068	\$7,187	\$0
Transportation Services	\$69,778	\$6,380	\$5,575	\$17,751	\$271,418	\$40,031
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$166,934	\$4,588	\$0	\$5,826
Community Services	\$41,133	\$6,033	\$200	\$214	\$0	\$297
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$851
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$71,619
Co-Curricular	\$105,819	\$15,918	\$11,670	\$27,869	\$0	\$5,155
Total Expenditures	\$2,127,926	\$615,843	\$755,001	\$255,440	\$431,384	\$149,313

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.